

FOI Ref

7476

Response sent

31 July 2020

(CCC) Energy details for council buildings

I'd be grateful if you can provide me with the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1. A list of business/commercial premises owned or leased to the council. Please include;

Full address inc. Postcode

Gas supply details (MPRN)

Gas usage, kwh per year

Gas rates paid

Electric supply details (MPAN)

Electric usage, kwh per year

Electric rates paid

Current Suppliers

Contract end dates

2. Name, position and email address of the staff responsible for the arrangements of energy contracts/purchasing, together with the telephone number for the department (direct dial not expected given GDPR.)

Response:

1. A list of business/commercial premises owned or leased to the council. Please include;

Full address inc. Postcode

Gas supply details (MPRN)

Gas usage, kwh per year

Gas rates paid

Electric supply details (MPAN)

Electric usage, kwh per year

Electric rates paid

Current Suppliers

Contract end dates

Please see the attached list of meters in each building.

In terms of rates the following rates apply

Electricity - 0.1319 to 0.1822 pence per kwh

Gas - 0.016161 to 0.016358 pence per kwh

The current contract is procured through an ESPO framework and it will run until 2023.

2. Name, position and email address of the staff responsible for the arrangements of energy contracts/purchasing, together with the telephone number for the department (direct dial not expected given GDPR.)

FOI Ref

Response sent

7476

31 July 2020

The officer responsible for energy contract procurement is the Asset Manager in Estates and Facilities. They can be contacted via 01223 457000.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk